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ALLOTMENT OF GRADUATE MEDICAL SEAT
Sayeed Muhammed Hamdulla A. B.

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal for the graduate medical seat allotment for the Union Territory of Lakshadweep; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which the said proposal is likely to be implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI DINESH TRIVEDI)

(a) Yes.

(b) Union Territory of Lakshadweep has requested this Ministry for increasing the number of allotment of MBBS seats from Central Pool from 10 MBBS seats to 15 MBBS seats. Considering the availability of number of seats in the Central Pool, allocation of MBBS seats for Union Territory of Lakshadweep has been increased from 10 MBBS seats to 13 MBBS seats in the academic year 2010-
11.
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